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Tabular analysis of Students’ satisfaction Survey Report 22-23

S.N Name of Question Opinion of Answer in Percentage Scale of | % of
85to | 70to | 55to 30 to Below | Opinion Opinion
100% | 84% 69% 54% 30%
1. | Syllabus and Assessment Yes _ _ _ No Below 30% | 100%
methodology were explained to 100%
at the beginning of the course.
97.6% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 2.4%
2. | Course was delivered as Yes _ _ _ No Below 30% | 100%
outlined in the syllabus. to 100%
95.1% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 4.9%
3. | Course Outcomes and Program | Yes _ _ _ No Below 30% | 100%
outcomes of every course were to 100%
clear, specific and available in
the Syllabus. 90.2% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 9.8%
4. | What % of syllabus was Below 30% | 100%
covered in the class? 36.6% | 18.3% | 30.5% 7.3% 7.3% 0 100%
5. How do the teachers prepare Satisfa | indiffe | Poorly | Thorough | Notat | Very 100%
for the classes? ctory | rently ly all effectively
524% | 23.2% | 11% | 9.8% 3.6% | toNotatall
6. Were the teachers able to Satisfa | Effecti | Poorly Very Notat | Very 100%
communicate effectively? ctory vely Effectivel all effectively
y to Not at all
20.7% | 26.8% | 12.2% 35.4% 4.9%
7. The teacher’s approach to Fair Good | Very | Excellent Poor | Excellentto | 100%
teaching can best be described Good Poor
as. 5% 35.4% | 30.5% 25.6% 3.5%
8 Test questions and answers Alway | Usuall | Someti Rarely Never Always to 100%
were discussed after the S y mes Never
test/exam. 32.9% | 25.6% | 20.7% 7.4% 13.4%
9 Teachers encourage Alway | Usuall | Someti Rarely Never Always to 100%
participation and discussion in S y mes Never
class. 63.4% | 13.4% | 15.9% 4.3% 3%
10. | The teaching and mentoring Alway | Usuall | Someti | Rarely Never | Always to 100%
process s y mes Never
67.1% | 12.2% | 14.6% 5.1% 1%




Tabular Analysis of students’ Satisfaction Survey Report 2022-23

S.N Name of Question Opinion of Answer in Percentage Scale of | % of
85to | 70to | 55to | 30to | Below Opinion Opini
100% 84% 69% 54% 30%
on
11. | The teachers uses real world Alway | Usually | Someti | Rarely Never Always to | 100%
examples and applications to S mes Never
explain the concepts.
45.1% | 25.6% 13.4% [6.1% |9.8%
12. | Fairness of the teacher in Alway | Usually | Someti | Rarely Never Always to | 100%
evaluation process. S mes Never
45.1% | 24.4% 18.3% | 4.9% | 7.3%
13. | The institution provides Agree | Strongly | Neutra | Disagr | Strongly strongly 100%
multiple opportunities to learn Agree I eee Disagree agree to
and grow. Strongly
50.8% | 18.3% [ 122% | 85% | 1.2% Disagree
14. | The teachers identify your Agree | Strongly | Neutra | Disagr | Strongly strongly 100%
strengths/weaknesses and Agree I eee Disagree agree to
encourage you to overcome 64.6% | 18.3% 11% 4.2% 1.9% Strongly
them by providing right level Disagree
of challenges/advises.
15. | Teachers' attitude towards Agree | Strongly | Neutra | Disagr | Strongly strongly 100%
students is friendly & helpful. Agree I eee Disagree agree to
62.2% | 20.7% 9.8% | 5% 2.3% Strongly
Disagree
16. | Participation in Co-curricular Agree | Strongly | Neutra | Disagr | Strongly strongly | 100%
and Extracurricular activities is Agree I eee Disagree agree to
encouraged. 61% | 183% | 13.4% | 6% 1.3 Strongly
Disagree
17. | The overall quality of Agree | Strongly | Neutra | Disagr | Strongly strongly 100%
teaching-learning process in Agree I eee Disagree agree to
your institute is very good. 63.4% | 15.9% | 14.6% 5% 1.1% Strongly
Disagree
18. | The teachers are available to Agree | Strongly | Neutra | Disagr | Strongly strongly 100%
clarify doubts. Agree I eee Disagree agree to
57.3% | 24.4% | 12.2% | 5% 1.1% Strongly
Disagree
19. | Periodical assessments are Agree | Strongly | Neutra | Disagr | Strongly strongly 100%
conducted as per schedule. Agree I eee Disagree agree to
61% 19.5% 9.8% | 8.5% 1.2% Strongly
Disagree
20. | Lab facilities are adequate and | Agree | Strongly | Neutra | Disagr | Strongly strongly 100%
I am able to make use of them Agree I eee Disagree agree to
individually and while 46.3% | 16.2% | 13.7% | 213% | 2.5% Strongly
working in groups. Disagree
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S. Name of Question Opinion of Answer in Percentage Scale of | % of

N. 85to | 70to | 55to [ 30 | Below | Opinion -

100% | 84% | 69% | to | 30% Opini
54% on

21. | Facilities for cultural activities | Agree | Strong | Neutra | Disa | Strongly strongly 100%

are adequate. ly I greee | Disagree agree to
Agree Strongly
57.3% [22% | 12.2% | 5% |3.5% Disagree

22. | College supports student Agree | Strong | Neutra | Disa | Strongly strongly 100%
activities like participation in ly | greee | Disagree agree to
competitions, seminars and Agree Strongly
other co curricular activities. 63.4% | 24.4% | 7.9% [4% |0.3% Disagree

23. | Faculty members are in general | Agree | Strong | Neutra | Disa | Strongly strongly 100%
very helpful in my curricular, ly | greee | Disagree agree to
co-curricular and extra- Agree Strongly
curricular activities. 63.4% | 19.5% | 11% | 5% 1.1% Disagree

24. | What percentage of teachers 85to | 71to | 55to | 40to | Lessthan | Lessthan 100%
use ICT tools such as LCD 100% | 85% | 70% | 54% 40% 40% to
Projector, Multimedia, 85% |23.2% | 11% | 159 | 41.4% 100%
handouts, references etc. while %
teaching.

25. | The prescribed books/reading Agree | Strong | Neutra | Disa | Strongly strongly 100%
materials are available in the ly | greee | Disagree agree to
library/reading hall. Agree Strongly

57.3% | 18.3% | 10.6% | 9.8 4% Disagree
%

26. | The Laboratories are Agree | Strong | Neutra | Disa | Strongly strongly 100%
adequately equipped with latest ly | greee | Disagree agree to
apparatus and properly Agree Strongly
maintained? 53.8% | 17.5% | 13.8% | 8.8 6.1% Disagree

%

27. | Internet facilities are available | Agree | Strong | Neutra | Disa | Strongly strongly 100%

on the campus/library. ly | greee | Disagree agree to
Agree Strongly
329% | 11% | 14.6% | 31.7 9.8% Disagree

%

28. | Toilets/washrooms are Agree | Strong | Neutra | Disa | Strongly strongly 100%
hygienic and properly ly I greee | Disagree agree to
maintained. Agree Strongly

41.5% | 12.2% | 15.9% | 18.2 | 12.2% Disagree

%
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S.N. Name of Question Opinion of Answer in Percentage Scale of % of
85to | 70to | 55to | 30to | Below Opinion Opinion
100% | 84% 69% 54% 30%
29 Grievances/problems are | Agree | Strong | Neutra | Disagr | Strongly | strongly agree | 100%
redressed/ solved well in ly | eee | Disagre | to Strongly
time. Agree e Disagree
46.3% | 14.6% | 19.5% | 13.4% | 6.2%
30 The campus is green and | Agree | Strong | Neutra | Disagr | Strongly | strongly agree 100%
eco friendly. ly I ee Disagre to Strongly
Agree e Disagree
50% 25.6% | 15.9% | 0.00% 0.00%
31. | Sports facilities are Agree | Strongl | Neutral | disagre | Strongly | strongly agree 100%
adequate and opportunities y e disagree | to Strongly
to excel in sports are Agree Disagree
available in College
50% 24.4% | 13.4% | 8.5% 3.7%
32 How Do you Find the Excell | insuffi | Fairly | Avera bad Excellent to 100%
institution administration? | ent cient good ge bad
476% | 17.1% | 13.4% | 19.5% | 2.4%
33 | How you rate overall 5 4 3 2 1 Below 30% to 100%
environment of College 100%
15.9% | 23.2% | 30.5% | 14.6% | 15.8%
34 | The Overall Quality of Agree | Strongl | Neutral | disagre | Strongly | strongly agree | 100%
college regarding teaching y e disagree 10 Stronal
learning process Agree 0 strongly
infrastructure and student | 48.8% | 24.4% | 19.5% | 4.3% 3% Disagree
support services are very
good




Summary of Responses

1.Syllabus and Assessment methodology were explained at the
beginning of the course / OISO H &I FHHTA H UTSAh H I Hedidbs—

Tz id o |1 | adrdr man

82 responses

2. Course was delivered as outlined in the syllabus / Or&ash T &1 Oisds
A Ifeataa srgaR uxga e ™ or

B2 responses

» Yes
- No

3. Course Dutcomes and Program outcomes of every course were clear,
specific and available in the Syllabus / Udlds OI&dehd & Ulddes T givomy

¥ HrdwH givomH oy, AfRry 3w garsassA | Suas 4

22 responses




4. What % of syllabus was covered in the class?

82 responses

@ 40% to 549
@ 55% to 6O%%
B 7T0% to 8496
& 85% to 100
@ below 40%

5. How do the teachers prepare for the classes? /218 FHanaii & fou
JOE Y HEd g7

B2 responses

@ poorly

@ indifferemtly
i satisfactorily
& thoroughly
& Mot at all

6. Were the teachers able to communicate effectively? a1 e gyt
ST ¥ Hdarg e o garm 97

B2 responses

& Poorly
@ satisfactorily
B effectively

B very effectivelhy
@ not at all




7.The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as / f2ramor &%
ufd Rrare & =PI &1 999 =3 dda 9 aftia faear o gsar g

B2 responses
@ Fair
& CGood
@ very Good
30.5% @ Excellent
| @ Poor

8.Test questions and answers were discussed after after the test/exam /

T &0,/ O & & |G USI&M0T Weil 30T I3 92 ==l &1 s

B2 responses

@ Rarely

@ Sometimes
@& Usually

& Always

& MNever

9. Teachers encourage participation and discussion in class./ frares @san

H Hrfarl =i =491 &1 urdifed &3 €

B2 responses

@ Rarely
@ Sometimes
B Usually
i always
@ MNever




10.The teaching and mentoring process helps you in social and mental
growth RI&0T 3T gcre 241 &1 gfdear smaasT araferas o ar-iaas Aaere
o o wdl & /

B2 responses

@ Rarely
3 Sometimes
B Usualliy
_ Always
- Mever

T11. The teachers uses real world examples and applications to explain

the concepts/ TR1aras @YUM &1 9O & o arafas g s
FETEYON 3T SUdTE &1 ITdRT @3 o

B2 responses

& Rarelhy

B Sometimes
B Usuallhy

_» Always

@ Mever

12.Fairness of the teacher in evaluation process/ Iedias- Wicsar @ =
=1 Fregerar

82 responses

@ rarely fair

@ sometimes fair
@ usually fair

i alwvays fair

@ not fair




13.The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow /

Ten drE 2N 921 & F8 G99 USH Hidl e

B2 responses

@ Disagree

@ Meutral

® Agree

@ Strongly Agree
& Strongly disagrese

14.The teachers identify your strengths/weaknesses and encourage you
to overcorme them by providing right level of challenges/advises. / Taregas
HIISHT dThd/ BISIEI] BT geg=T= HId & AT HTIH1 et T BT F=rfadis
HelTa Wal- ddah F-6 g - o o dicafea @s<a 1

B2 responses

@ Disagree

& reutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly Agree
@ strongly disagree

15..Teachers' attitude towards students is friendly & helpful/ &= & "fa
fRraqesT &1 3341 SR 31 g 8T &

B2 responses

@ Disagree

i neutral

@ Agree

@ strongly agree

@ Strongly disagree




T16. Participation in Co-curricular and Extracurricular activities is

encouraged, Te-ursg=d| 37T aradax nfafafedgt § yrier =1 drenfea
feo st g

B2 responses

@ disagree

® neutral

@ agree

@ strongly agree
@ strongly disagree

17.The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is

very good / 3O Heyr & Rrapor-siferma uftear &1 W qoran |agd =351

282 responses

@ dizagree

@ neutral

@ agree

@ strongly agree
@ strongly disagree

18. The teachers are available to clarify doubts ET&a ST & THTUTA
& fore Iua=I g 7

22 responses

@ disagree

@ neutral

@ agree

@ strongly agree
@ strongly disagree




19. Periodical assessments are conducted as per schedule/ SHA-THO OF
edias - STdhH & HIa Hrarfora fea ona &

B2 responses

disagree

meutral

agree

strongly agres
stromngly disagraes

20.Lab facilities are adequate and | am able to make use of them
individually and while working in groups / @a Ifaemg gaicg & e &
faiTd =9 9 ¥ 9HgEl § & SHd 99y Ia91 IUUNT &6 ° 9aH g

280 responses

disagree

meutral

agree

strongly agres
stromngly disagree

21.Facilities for cultural activities are adequate / HiEHfde® nfafafadl &
forg gfaems uafa €

82 responses

@ disagree

@ neutral

@ agree

@ strongly agree
@ strongly disagree

e ——




22. College supports student activities like participation in competitions,
seminars and other co curricular activities / @lord @1 MiafafEdT S
ufarafirarsi, TR v o g grsg=al nfafafedi & et & amd=
Sl B

B2 responses

@ disagree

@ neutral

@ agree

@ strongly agree
@ strongly disagree

23 _Faculty members are in general very helpful in my curricular, co-
curricular and extra-curricular activities T Ta<d 3TH diX I B
arFT=dl, He-uraa=dl 3T arssax iafaiedl o aga aergs gld g v

B2 responses

@ Disagree

W MNeutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree
@ strongly disagree

24 What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD Projector,
Multimedia , handouts, references etc. while teaching -/ CGERIGEIGH
e gerd g el IUH 0l oY TaHial uielgey, Hee iHifar,
eedTIed, ey anfg &1 Iud &3d §:

22 responses

@ 40% to 54%
@ 55% to T0%
9 71% to B53%
@ 85% to 1003
P less than 40%




25.The prescribed books/reading materials are available in the
library/reading hall /Qxd&Tad/ara-Tad H Fruffya geass as= |ndt Iuas
gl

B2 responses

@ disagree

@ neutral

B agree

@ strongly agree
@ sirongly disagree

26. The Laboratories are adequately equipped with latest apparatus and
properly maintained?/ TORTINEATE Addd w0l § o =9 9 gaferd
g 3R 391 IfEa TEvEmE faar mar g2y

80 responses

@ dizagree

& neutral

#® agree

@ strongly agree
@ strongly disagree

27.Internet facilities are available on the campus/library./ 9f a3/
q¥aeTad H ge3-e &1 fau Iua g

82 responses

@ dizagree

@ neutral

® agree

@ strongly agree
@ strongly disagree




28 Toilets/washrooms are hygienic and properly maintained/ oIS
Qe W AR 3 A S gU &

82 responses

» disagree

@ neutral

@ agree

@ strongly agree

@ strongly disagree

29 Grievances/problems are redressed/solved well in time/ RreTadaiy

HHE-HT &1 939 Yed Famroraaar= faeonr srar &

82 responses

@ disagree

@ neutral

W agree

B strongly agree
@ strongly disagree

0.The campus is green and eco friendly/ 0T U9 31T &1 ThSdl 8*

2 responses

@ dizagree

@ neutral

B agres

@ strongly agree
@ strongly disagree




31 .Sports facilities are adequate & opportunities to excel in sports are

available in college / il O Ed giaum? gaica g &Y |l O IH Pl
BT - & 3T Idca=d &

282 responses

@ disagree

@ neutral

2 agree

@ strongly agree
@ strongly disagree

32 How do you find the Institution's administration?/ - e & wErEA

1 BY TEd B2

B2 responses

@ average
i fair

@ good

B excellent
@ inefficient

33.How you rate overall environment of college/ -H Hleral b IOy I co
IO & Yo hd HId &

22 responses

30




34.The overall quality of College regarding Teaching — Learning process,
Infrastructure and Students support services is very good:/f aif=i - @
U, SR daY 3 ooy 9UId Ofdas & amaa § Sl &1 S0y orEdl
agd w1 B

82 responses

@ disagree

@ neutral

@ agres

@ strongly agree
@ strongly disagree













